
44412 PARTS LIST 

CORSA PERFORMANCE 1 CORSA FILTER BOX 3 1/2' X 3' HUMP HOSE 

PART 	NO.: 44412 1 CORSA FILTER BOX LID 3 10/32' SOCKET HEAD SCREWS 

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 1 CORSA AIR DUCT 3 10/32' LOCK WASHERS 

1 CORSA FILTER BOX ADAPTER 3 1/4' WASHERS 

TECH SUPPORT: (800) 486-0999 1 POWERCORE FILTER W/CLAMP 1/2' RUBBER GROMMET 

WWW.C ❑ RSAPERF ❑ RMANCE.C ❑ M 4 #056 CLAMPS 4 1/4'-20 TRUSS HEAD SCREWS 

1 3 1/4' X 2 1/2' SLEEVE 4 1/4' RUBBER WASHERS 

THROTTLE 
BODY 

(6) 1/4'-20 TRUSS HEAD SCREWS 
<6) 1/4' RUBBER WASHERS 

CORSA FILTER BOX LID 

SIDE VIEW 
III 

CORSA 
FILTER BOX 

(3) 10/32' SOCKET HEAD SCREWS 
(3) 10/32' LOCK WASHERS 
(3) 1/4' WASHERS 

STOCK 
BOLT 

CORSA FILTER 
BOX LID 

3 1/2' X 3' 
HUMP 

#056 HOSE #056 
CLAMP 	CLAMP 

CORSA 
FILTER BOX 

ADAPTER 

POWERCORE 
FILTER 

W/CLAMP 

#056 
CLAMP 

AIR TEMP 
SENSOR 

3 1/4' X 2 1/2' 
SLEEVE 

CORSA AIR DUCT 

1/2' RUBBER Li 
GROMMET 

TOP VIEW FACTORY 
BREATHER 

FILTER 	 #056 
CLAMP 01111  


	Page 1

